SUMMARY OF ADOPTED 2017 TOWN BUDGET

11/10/16 Page 1
APPROPRIATIONS LESS LESS
AND PROVISIONS ESTIMATED UNEXPENDED AMOUNT TO BE TAX
CODE FUND FOR OTHER USES REVENUES BALANCE RAISED BY TAX RATE
A GENERAL FUND 530,217 112,136 0 418,081 2.30
B GENERAL OUTSIDE 68,350 68,350 0 0 0.00
DA HIGHWAY FUND 333,880 107,050 0 226,830 1.25
DB HIGHWAY OUTSIDE 399,015 399,015 0 0 0.00
SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
SF MORRISTOWN FED #1 32,000 0 0 32,000 0.17
SF BRIER HILL FD #2 101,072 0 0 101,072 0.55
SS SEWER DISTRICT #1 58,200 58,200 0 0 0.00
SS SEWER DISTRICT #2 82,251 82,251 0 0 0.00
TOTALS 1,604,985 827,002 0 777,983 4.27

2016 SEWER RELEVY

SEWER DISTRICT #1 $ 11,935.00

SEWER DISTRICT #2 S 9,506.22

2017 TOWN BUDGET AMOUNT: $ 777,983.00
2017 TOTAL TAX WARRANT: S 799,424.22
TOTAL TAXABLE TOWN ASSESSMENT: $2,960,954.00

CERTIFICATION

|, David Murray, Town Clerk, hereby certify that the attached is a true and accurate copy
of the 2017 Budge of and for the Town of Morristown as adopted by the Town Board on the 8"
day of November, 2016.

DATED: .\\.\Q \wam

SIGNED: @k\\wﬁﬂé\
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NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence
Town of Morristown - 4060

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13870
14100
25110
25120
25130
25300
25400
26100
26400
27350
28120
28520
33201
41103
41121
41131
41141
41161
41171
41400
41680
41700
41720

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE ES1
USA - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PR(
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL{CONST PR
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PR(
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LANC
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO
NOT-FOR-PROFIT NURSING HOME Ct¢
TAX SALE - COUNTY QWNED

VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COME
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
CLERGY

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMI
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report

Town Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 410
RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 428
RPTL 452
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 422
RPTL 406(5)
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-2
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 460
RPTL 466-c,d.e.f,g,h&i
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305

Page 1 of 2

194,619,305

Number of
Exemptions

3

58
43
24

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 9/21/2016 14:22:17

Total Assessed Value 194,619,305
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value

Percent of Value
of Exemptions

Exempted

722,200 0.37
12,400 0.01
346,100 0.18
2,175,420 1.12
1,153,200 0.59
120,100 0.06
1,168,100 0.60
2,765,200 1.42
179,400 0.09
7.100 0.00
75,000 0.04
8,200 0.00
18,000 0.01
272,300 0.14
460,000 0.24
408,000 0.21
14,000 0.01
10,800 0.01
605,704 0.31
805,400 0.41
854,975 0.34
59,883 0.03
40,000 0.02
1,500 0.00
33,000 0.02
486,116 0.25
18,023 0.01



NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence
Town of Morristown - 4060

Assessor’s Report - 2016 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report

Town Summary

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 9/21/2016 14:22:17

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

194,619,305
100.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 194,619,305
Exemption Exemptlon Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 8 111,560 0.06
41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 5 162,694 0.08
41803 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 8 257,268 0.13
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a 3 58,500 0.03
44213 HOME IMPROVEMENTS RPTL 421-f 38 215,431 0.1
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling RPTL S489-qqqq 3 30,589 0.02
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY | RPTL 485-b 2 66,200 0.03
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 - 33,300 0.02
49560 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 19,800 0.01
Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions: 346 13,575,463 6.98
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 346 13,575,463 6.98
Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exem

for municipal services.

pt amounts do not take into consideration, payments In lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 2



NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence
Town of Morristown - 4060
Village of Morristown

SWIS Code - 406001

Exemption
Code

13500
13650
25110
25120
25300
25400
27350
28120
28520
41103
41121
41131
41141
41690
41801
41803
44213
47100

Exemption

Name

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL{CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO
NOT-FOR-PROFIT NURSING HOME CO
VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

HOME IMPROVEMENTS

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File

5495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 428

RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 422

RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 466-c,d.e.f,g h&i
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 421-f
RPTL $S499-qaqq

Page 10of4

33,944,110

Number of
Exemptions

3
17

PN N

13
10

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 9/21/2016 14:22:17

Total Assessed Value 33,944,110
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of

Percent of Value
Exemptions

Exempted

112,000 0.33
2,175,420 6.41
991,300 2.92
2,753,500 811
7,100 0.02
75,000 0.22
35,200 0.10
460,000 1.36
408,000 1.20
5,000 0.01
124,292 0.37
176,500 0.52
11,311 033
12,000 0.04
49,250 0.15
14,705 0.04
63,779 018
2,813 0.01



NYS - Real Property System
County of S5t Lawrence

Town of Morristown - 4060
Village of Morristown
SWIS Code - 406001

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File

RPS221/V04/L001

$495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 9/21/2016 14:22:17
Tewn Detail Report Total Assessed Value 33,944,110
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 33,944,110

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 1 7.500 0.02
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 80 7,584,670 22.34
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 80 7,584,670 22.34
Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value.

for municipal services.

The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 4



NYS - Real Property System
County of St Lawrence
Town of Morristown

SWIS Code - 406089

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13870 SPEC DIST USED FOR PURPOSE EST
14100 USA - GENERALLY

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL{CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
33201 TAX SALE - COUNTY OWNED

41103 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
41121 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41131 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41141 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41161 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)

41171 COLD WAR VETERANS (DISABLED)
41400 CLERGY

41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41803 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

42100 SILOS. MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
44213 HOME IMPROVEMENTS

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 410
RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 452
RPTL 4684(2)
RPTL 446
RPTL 406(5)
RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 460

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File
5495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

Number of
Exemptions

(2R S

45
33

RPTL 466-c.d.e.f.g,h&i 7

RPTL 483

AG-MKTS L 305 13

RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 483-a
RPTL 421-f

RPTL $499-qaqq 2

RPTL 485-b
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160,675,195

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 9/21/2016 14:22:17

Total Assessed Value 160,675,195

Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
722,200 0.45
12,400 0.01
234,100 0.15
1,153,200 0.72
120,100 3 0.07
176,800 on
11,700 0.01
179,400 0.1
8,200 0.01
18,000 0.01
237,100 0.15
14,000 0.01
5,800 0.00
481,412 0.30
628,900 0.39
543,664 0.34
59,883 0.04
40,000 0.02
1,500 0.00
21,000 0.01
486,116 0.30
18,023 0.01
111,560 0.07
113,444 0.07
242,563 0.15
58,500 0.04
151,652 0.08
27,776 0.02
66,200 0.04



NYS - Real Proparty System
County of St Lawrence
Town of Morristown

SWIS Code - 406089

Assessor's Report - 2016 - Prior Year File

5495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 160,675,195

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 3/21/2016 14:22:17

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

160,675,195
100.00

for municipal services.

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 3 25,800 Q.02
49560 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 19,800 0.01
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 266 5,990,793 3.73
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 266 5,990,793 373
Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 4 of 4



Town of Morristown

Relevy Report

Session: Relevy - Account Type: Residential Sewer - 11/17/2016 1:59:11 PM

Group By: Account Type

Account # Billed Contact Service Location Print Key Relevy Amount
Account Type: Residential Sewer
28 Mullaney, John & Chelsea 15 Merry's Point Road 83.026-1-14 $192.50
30 McBride, Sandra 27 Merry's Point Road 83.026-1-15.1 $192.50
31 Dittrich (Estate), Frank 627 English Settlement Road  83.026-2-57.111 $1,540.00
33 Martin, Cora L. 10 Terrace Park Road # 3 83.026-2-2.1 $770.00
37 Caufield, Matthew 50 Park Street 83.026-2-3.11 $770.00
39 Booth, Thomas L. John J. 5 Terrace Park Rd. # 4 83.026-2-27 $770.00
41 Krause, Roy 15 Terrace Park Road # 4 83.026-2-43 $770.00
43 Krause, Roy 42 Park Street 83.034-4-1 $770.00
46 Measheaw, Earl 8 Terrace Park Road # 2 83.026-2-39 $385.00
47 Lawton (Trust), c/o Barbara J. 7 Terrace Park Road # 2 83.026-2-24 2 $770.00
48 Lawton (Trust), c/o Barbara J. 11 Terrace Park Road # 2 83.026-2-23 $770.00
50 Simmons, Glenn E. 611 English Settlement Road  83.026-2-13 $770.00
65 Breitenbuecher, William 9 A Lina Street 83.026-3-15.1 $192.50
70 Peinkofer, Beth 19 Lina Street 83.026-3-11.1 $192.50
77 Bice, Leo 12 Lina Street 83.026-4-3.11 $770.00
£0 Gagnon, Theodore 602 English Settlement Road  83.034-1-4 $192.50
&1 Compo, Leo 600 English Settlement Road  83.034-1-3 $192.50
&2 Adams, Doug & Amy 598 English Settlement Road  83.034-1-2 $770.00
85 Cote, John & Cindy Park Street 83.026-2-57 .21 $385.00
G0 Pease, Jack Park St. 83.026-2-57 .22 $770.00

Account Type Residential Sewer $11,935.00

Totals:

Grand Total: $11,935.00

{Generated By: Judy Wright On: 11/17/2016 At: 02:55 PM
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Town of Morristown

Relevy Report

Session: Relevy - Account Type: Residential Sewer Dist. 2 - 11/17/2016 1:29:39 PM

Group By: Account Type

Account # Billed Contact Service Location Print Key Relevy Amount
Account Type: Residential Sewer Dist. 2
008 Barnes, Gordon N. 281 River Rd. East 83.070-1-1 $778.00
009 Frary, Johnathan & Emily 465 River Rd. East 83.056-2-2 $194.50
011 Bautista, Patience M. River Rd. East 83.078-1-2 $39.02
013 Bickelhaupt-LaJoy, Angela C. 229 River Rd. East 83.070-1-19 $583.50
017 Brandy, Timothy J. 1 Steeple View/prvt 83.048-5-4 $194.50
018 Brandy, Timothy J. 3 Steeple View/prvt 83.048-5-3 $194.50
020 Martins, Pat & Tonya 36 Rogers Rd./prvt 83.063-2-15.1 $194.50
030 Potter, Barbara 426 River Rd. East 83.063-1-17 $194.50
046 Gilmour, Aaron 410 River Rd. East 83.003-1-14.2 $778.00
047 Glascock, Benjamin L. 24 Rogers Rd./prvt 83.063-2-4.11 $778.00
058 Hutchinson, Robert E. 272 River Rd. East 83.070-1-4.1 $194.50
065 Jones, Mark A. 231 River Rd. East 83.070-1-18 $194.50
079 Magee (c/o Grandaw), James C. River Rd. East 83.078-1-1 $323.04
080 Mahoney, Patricia 83.063-1-3.2 83.063-1-3.2 $80.76
089 Moore, John 300 River Rd. East 83.071-1-12 $389.00
100 Northbound Partners, LLP 385 River Rd. East 83.063-2-11 $194 .50
103 Perretta, Francine 31 Rogers Rd./prvt 83.063-2-8 $778.00
109 Putman, Carol 279 River Rd. East 83.070-1-2 $194.50
117 Shelato, Dean 350 River Rd. East 83.003-1-17.1 $80.76
118 Shelato, Dean River Rd. East 83.003-1-17.2 $39.02
119 Shelato, Dean 3,5,7 Bass Lane/prvt 83.063-3-4 $194.50
120 Shelato, Dean 361 River Rd. East 83.063-2-17 $194.50
130 Tayler, Mark R. River Rd. East 83.063-1-10 $323.04
131 Tayler, Mark R. River Rd. East 83.063-1-11 $323.04
132 Tayler, Mark R. River Rd. East 83.063-1-12 $323.04
133 Tayler, Mark R. 447 River Rd. East 83.063-1-7 $778.00
149 Tayler, Mark R. 301 River Rd. East 83.071-1-5 $778.00
154 Mahoney, Patricia 420 River Road East 83.063-1-3.1 $194.50

Account Type Residential Sewer Dist. $9,506.22

2 Totals:

Grand Total: $9,506.22

3enerated By: Judy Wright On: 11/17/2016 At: 02:52 PM
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Town of Morristown

Relevy Report - Fund Breakdown
Session;

Group By: Account Type
Then By: Cycle

Category Fund Item Description Amount Total
Account Type: Residential Sewer
Sewer mmswm_, Metered Service Town of Morristown Sewer $10,850.00 $10,850.00
Fun
Sewer Penalty Fund Penalty(Town of Marristown $1,085.00 $1,085.00
Sewer)
Sewer $11,935.00
Account Type: $11,935.00
Residential Sewer
Account Type: Residential Sewer Dist. 2
Sewer Metered Service Full EDU with flow $7.249.62
Fund
Vacant Lot $70.94
Full EDU no flow $1,321.56 $8,642.12
Sewer Penalty Fund Penalty(Full EDU with flow) $724.88
Penalty(Vacant Lot) $7.10
Penalty(Full EDU no flow) $132.12 $864.10
Sewer $9,506.22
Account Type: $9,506.22
Residential Sewer
Dist. 2
Grand Total $21,441.22

Generated By: Judy Wright On: 11/17/20186 At: 02:10 PM
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18 Accounting anp RePorTING ManuAL FOR FIRe DistricTs

ceived
B e Hil) i _

FIRE DISTRICT (O 7

201) BUDGET SUMMARY
Total Appropriations (from page 19) s 1! 4 911
Less:

Estimated Revenues (from page 20) $

Estimated Appropriated Unreserved

Fund Balance | U:Oa. MN\@I

Amount to be Raised by Real Property Taxes $ J O_,. Q) L
TAX APPORTIONMENT
(to be used when fire district is in more than one town)
Assessed Full Total Full Valuation ~ Apportioned Tax =
Valuation Equilization Valuation Percentage (3) x Real Property
Town (AV) Rate (ER) (AV+ER) e Tax w be Raised
Yo @ Yo(3)
%o (1 NN ()
Yo ) Y%(3)
Total Awu 100% N *

* Must agree with Budget Summary “Amount to be Raised by Real Property Taxes”.

Town Apportioned Tax
b
Total Apportioned $
I certify that the estimates were wnoﬁw& by the fire
commissioners on 10L18])
Qumﬁov

Q S \\?,32

T :
Fire District Se; unrﬂk oo

NOTE: File with Town Budget Officer by November 20 (December 20 in Westchester amd 5

e
Counties).




